

Fee Schedule
First Baptist Church - Geraldine, AL
Adopted May 20, 2012



Payment of Lease Fees:

All fees are to be paid no later than 30 days prior to the event date. Please use the tally page to determine the total amount, and make one check payable to "FBC Geraldine" and designate it "Facility Lease." Members are only required to pay the custodial fee.

Lease Fees:

Facility:	Active Member Rate:	Non-Member Rate:	Custodial Fee:
Sanctuary	No Charge	\$250	\$75
Dressing Areas	No Charge	No Charge	\$25
Fellowship Hall	No Charge	\$250	\$75
Old Fellowship Hall	No Charge	\$100	\$50

*Weddings: An additional \$200 refundable deposit is required upon reservation and agreement of terms. Deposit will be refunded within two weeks of the event if the facilities are unharmed. If any damage occurs, the deposit will be used towards repair and/or cleaning.

*Members: Donations can be made to help offset the costs of utilities used, and are greatly appreciated.

Facility:	Non-Member Rate for Children/Grandchildren of Member:
Sanctuary	\$150
Dressing Areas	No Charge
Fellowship Hall	\$150
Old Fellowship Hall	\$50

**An "Active Member" is someone who, as a member at FBC, is a regular and faithful participant in the worship, discipleship, ministry, and mission of the church.*

Sound, Lighting, Media, etc. Fees:

This fee structure covers ALL rentals, including weddings, non-profit organizations, as well as both members and non-members of FBC Geraldine.

Use of the house sound system, lighting system, or any media technology must employ a trained technician approved by the Minister of Music at FBC.

The designated FBC technician rates will be \$20 per hour (either full or partial hour). This rate applies to weddings, wedding rehearsal, etc. For weddings, the sound technician will be present on the designated dates at the designated hours, and will be paid for such hours, as well as any additional time.

The piano must not be moved and/or repositioned from its location.

A fee of \$100 will be charged to handle the moving of stage instruments, equipment, furniture, etc. Nothing is to be moved without the supervision of the Minister of Music or other designated person.

Security:

Representatives of FBC Geraldine will be responsible for locking & unlocking necessary doors. **They will be compensated \$30 per day.**